4/ 02/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 3/01/24 TO 3/31/24

GENERAL FUND
ASSESSMENT
VEHI CLE FUEL
BOCKS, PUBLI CATI ONS, REPORT
VEHI CLE FUEL
M CRCFI LM

GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNTI NG DEPARTMENT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
POSTAGE
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
DUES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND
CLERK - CGENERAL OPERATI ON
MACHI NE MAI NT CONTRACT

GENERAL FUND
BOARD COF COWM SSI ONERS
OFFI CE EQUI PMVENT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. EQUI PMENT
TELEPHONE
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - ANNEX
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
OTEC
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TIES - JOSEPH BLDG
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
OTEC
REPAI R & MAI NT. ELEVATOR

GASCO

MARSHALL & SW FT/ BOECKH, LLC
GASCO

MODUS TECHNCLOG, | NC.

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
CHAVES CONSULTI NG, | NC.

HUFFMAN, CAROL

JENSEN, CAMEE

US BANK

OCDP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS

DAl DA

AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
US BANK

CARTER S CUSTOM CLEANI NG
US BANK

ZI PLY

GASCO

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
AVI STA

OT.EC

US BANK

WASTE- PRO

AVI STA

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
AVI STA

OT.EC

STURM ELEVATOR, | NC.

PAGE

84.
681.

990.

37.
447 .
502.
502.
150.

1, 094.

1, 439.
1, 496.

1, 031.
246.

83.

679.
2,027.
2, 848.

864.

412.
1, 584.

868.
1, 227.
3, 731.
2, 064.

50

98
02



4/ 02/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPCRT
FROM 3/01/24 TO 3/31/24

WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

GENERAL FUND

FACILITIES - ADM N. BLDG
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
OTEC
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TIES-Cl RCU T COURT
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
OTEC
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

GENERAL FUND

COVPUTER SERVI CES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
A&T MAI'N SYST. SOFTWARE
| NTERNET LI NE CHARGE

GENERAL FUND

DA - LEGAL SERVI CES
COPYI NG
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
BOOKS AND PUBLI CATI ONS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TRAVEL
TELEPHONE

GENERAL FUND
DA - VICTIM | MPACT PANEL
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

GENERAL FUND

JUVENI LE
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
RESTI TUTI ON FEES
EVALUATI ON
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND
PLANNI NG
CONTRACT SRV- OWR/ ONEB

WASTE- PRO
AVI STA

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
AVI STA

OT.EC

WASTE- PRO

AVI STA

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
AVI STA

OT.EC

AVI STA

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
CHAVES CONSULTI NG, | NC.
ZI PLY

KARPEL SOLUTI ONS

US BANK

LEG SLATI VE COUNSEL
CDP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS
CURTI S, KASSADI E

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

MARTI , NATALI E

CHAMBERS, KITI A

SI MONI'S, WAYNE

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI ON, LLC
US BANK

CHAMBERS, KITI A

GASCO

ANDERSON- PERRY & ASSQOC., | NC.

PAGE

356.
947.

122.
908.
515.
293.
729.

144.
484.
646.
394.

1, 731.
282.

532.

1, 050.
575.
5009.
400.

673.

822.
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198.
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2, 063.
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4/ 02/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 3/01/24 TO 3/31/24

TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND

EMERGENCY SERV
VEHI CLE FUEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
SHSP GRANT EXPENDI TURE
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

SPECI AL ACCOUNTS
TELEPHONE
POSTAGE
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE
REI MBURSABLE TRAVEL
TELEPHONE
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
PREDATOR CONTRCL PROGRAM
REI MBURSABLE TRAVEL
POSTAGE
COBRA/ RETI REES MED | NS.

GENERAL FUND

SHERI FF
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG
MOTOR VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE
MOTOR VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEH CLE FUEL
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG
PC SOFTWARE MAI NT/ UPDATES
PATROL SUPPLI ES ( UCSO)
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VEH CLE FUEL
BOAT REG STRATI ON FEES
TELEPHONE

GENERAL FUND

CORRECTI ONS
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
JAI'L SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
CAPI TAL PURCHASES
JAI'L SUPPLI ES
JAI'L SUPPLI ES

GASCO

GASCO

US BANK

G & P ARMORY, LLC
GASCO

PRI ORI TY ONE

PURCHASE POWNER

ROCK AND SONS TI RE AND AUTO
NAPA AUTO PARTS

US BANK

ZI PLY

Cl TY COUNTY | NSURANCE SERVI CES
USDA APHI S

GASCO

Pl TNEY BOWES

ASSOC. OF OR CO INS. TRUST

FLOVWERS, DALE

LES SCHWAB Tl RE CENTER
ERS

GASCO

KAECHELE, CHERI SE

US BANK

US BANK

BANNER BANK

FENN' S WRECKER SERVI CE
GASCO

OREGON STATE MARI NE BOARD
UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

CAPI TAL ONE/ WAL- MART
FULLER, DENN S

LES SCHWAB Tl RE CENTER
M GOLD BO SE, DEAN DAI RY
SAFEVAY, | NC.

SHAMRCOCK FOODS

CCDEX CORP

GASCO

SM TH SECURI TY LLC

US BANK

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL

PAGE

S57.

101.
515.
55, 820.
56.

2, 300.
1, 500.
500.
122.
2, 719.

1, 857.
1. 378.

1, 109.
4, 529.

676.
1, 552.
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2,213.
1, 227.
411.
340.
1, 200.
680.
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2, 010.
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2, 836.
705.
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5, 000.
809.
744.

94



4/ 02/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 3/01/24 TO 3/31/24

MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
CAPI TAL PURCHASES

JAI'L SUPPLI ES

MEDI CAL SRVCS CONTRACT
CONTRACTUAL SVC- MOUD PRVD
VEHI CLE FUEL

CONTRACTUAL SRVCS- | MPACT
MVEDI CATI ON- MOUD

TELEPHONE

PUBLI C WORKS FUND

ROAD MAI NT/ CONSTRUCTI ON
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
SHOP TOOLS
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
COST ACCT. SOFTWARE MAI NT
PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES SERVI CES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES SERVI CES
COURTNEY LANE/ W LLOW CRK
VEHI CLE FUEL
STP EXPENSE
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE
SAFETY EQUI PMENT
VEHI CLE FUEL
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
SAFETY EQUI PMENT
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
HERBI Cl DES

WEED CONTROL FUND

WEED MAI NTENANCE
VEH CLE FUEL/ MAI NTENANCE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
LANDOWNER COST SHARE

Bl CYCLE FUND/ PRQJECT FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS

ANI MAL CONTROL FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
VEHI CLE FUEL

GRANDE RONDE HOSPI TAL

ULTI MATE TRAI NI NG MJUNI TI ONS
US BANK

WESTERN SKI ES WELLNESS CENTER
CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
GASCO

MB COUNSELI NG, LLC

SCHEI N, HENRY

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
BYRNES O L CO., |INC

GRAI NGER

R D. MAC, | NC

ACC

AVI STA

BAKER COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT
BANNER BANK

COMVERCI AL Tl RE

HARNEY ROCK AND PAVI NG
KENWORTH SALES COMPANY
LEGACY FORD

NORTHWEST EQUI PMENT SALES, | NC
OT.EC

ANDERSON- PERRY & ASSQOC., | NC.
BYRNES O L CO., |INC

HARNEY ROCK AND PAVI NG

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NORTHWEST EQUI PMENT SALES, | NC
WHEATLAND | NSURANCE

BANNER BANK

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

KENWORTH SALES COMPANY
METROQUI P, | NC.

OXARC

WESTERN STATE EQUI P. CORP.

W LBUR- ELLI S

GASCO
US BANK
LEWS, H BRENT

US BANK
TONKON TORP

GASCO

PAGE

4, 260.
10, 455.
343.

4, 000.
2, 331.
412.

4, 000.
23, 149.
183.

822.

3, 850.
1, 319.
22, 000.
633.

1, 202.
10, 000.
1, 163.
2, 399.
1, 035.
1, 605.
1, 613.

1, 304.
14, 067.
1, 232.
35, 292.
537.

3, 695.
2, 156.
2, 000.
8, 084.
524.

1, 365.
3, 489.
13, 006.
13, 212.

99.
146.
617.

46.
3, 333.

188.

53



4/ 02/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 3/01/24 TO 3/31/24

TELEPHONE

COW SSION CH LD & FAM LY
DFC
CARA CARRYOVER

STF FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
CONTRACTUAL SVC- STG

COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS
PUBLI C SAFETY
LABORATORY
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG
VEHI CLE FUEL
LABORATORY
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
VEHI CLE FUEL
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON

CRI ME VI CTI M PROGRAM
PUBLI C SAFETY
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

VERA

RECREATI ON PROGRAMS
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
MAI NT EXP- NON GRANT
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT

SHERI FF RESERVE PROG FUND
PUBLI C SAFETY
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP

ARPA FUND
GENERAL
EQUI PMENT PURCHASES
EQUI PMENT PURCHASES
EQUI PMENT PURCHASES
EQUI PMENT PURCHASES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAINT. BUI LDI NG

NAT FOREST SERV-TITLE I
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

US BANK

COVMUNI TY CONNECT! ON

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI ON, LLC
M LLER, TRAVI S

GASCO

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI ON, LLC
EASTERN OREGON HEALTH
GASCO

OXFORD HOUSE ELKHORN

US BANK

GASCO

NAPA AUTO PARTS

ROGUE HOE DI STRI BUTI NG LLC
GASCO

OT.EC
LI BERTY MJUTUAL | NSURANCE

GALI SZEWSKI E, TANYA

RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF | DAHO

SM TH SECURI TY LLC
EXTREME PRODUCTS
HASSE, JAMES W
HASSE, JAMES W

US BANK

PAGE

38.

67.

18, 524.

566.
630.
148.
394.
1, 486.
105.
525.

2,428.

101.
14.
2, 051.
122.

75.
1, 615.

900.
290, 093.
3, 115.
30, 576.
56, 598.
10, 669.

150.

19
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00
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00



4/ 02/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 3/01/24 TO 3/31/24

ECONOM C DEVELOPMENT FUND
TRANSI ENT ROOM TAX
CHAMBER OF COMVERCE

AGRI CULTURE SERVI CES FUND
WATERVASTER
MAI NT & EQUI PMENT REPAI RS

HUVAN SERVI CES PROGRAM

SPECI AL PROGRAMS
MAC CONTRACTUAL
DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
PE51-01 LPHA STATE
DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
PE51-01 LPHA STATE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

MEDI ATl ON/ CONCI LI ATI ON
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES
MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES
MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES

RAC MAI NTENANCE FUND
MAI NTENANCE

UTI LI TI ES

REPAI R & MAI NTENANCE

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

LAW LI BRARY FUND
LAW LI BRARY
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

DRUG COURT FUND

DRUG COURT
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES

DRUG COURT FUND
PUBLI C/ MENTAL HEALTH
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

COUNTY FAI R FUND
COUNTY FAIR

UNI ON CO. CHAMBER OF COVMERCE

US BANK

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

US BANK

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
GASCO

STEDFELD, ROBI N
C. JEFF HARVAN
STEDFELD, ROBI N

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
US BANK

WASTE- PRO

AVI STA

OT.EC

LA GRANDE, CITY COF

EOU

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC

US BANK

PAGE

22, 500.

303.

26, 002.
5, 309.

638, 367.
16, 152.
104, 494.
103.

1, 304.
840.
1, 053.

327.
197.
234.
911.
701.
292.

15, 257.

2,275.
1, 813.

3, 873.

00
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00
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4/ 02/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 3/01/24 TO 3/31/24

DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ONS
UTI LI TI ES
UTI LI TI ES
UTI LI TI ES
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENTS

JUSTI CE COURT
PUBLI C SAFETY

OR DEPT OF REV-FI NES/ FEES

COVMUNI CATI ONS SYSTEM
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
UTI LI TI ES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

BUI LDI NG & SYSTEM MAI NT

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
MAI NTENANCE
M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
FUEL
FUEL
MAI NT SUPPLI ES
FUEL

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
CLUB HOUSE
FOOD
RANGE BALLS/ SUPPLI ES
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
FOOD
BEER/ W NE
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
SUPPLI ES & POSTAGE
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
PRO- SHOP SOFT GOODS
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
PRO- SHOP SOFT GOODS
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS

SURVEYOR
SURVEY/ MAPPI NG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

Al RPORT CAP | MPROVE. FUND
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT FUND
FUEL FARM HANGAR CONST

US BANK

WASTE- PRO

AVI STA

OT.EC

ANDERSON- PERRY & ASSQOC., | NC.

OREGON DEPT. OF REV.

OT.EC
DAY MANAGEMENT CORP.
US BANK

AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
GASCO

GASCO

PRESTI GE FLAG

SHORT STOP

| SLAND CI TY MARKET & DELI

SRI XON CLEVELAND/ XXI O
CALLAVAY

SRI XON CLEVELAND/ XXI O

US BANK

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
CALLAVAY

OCDP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS

SRI XON CLEVELAND/ XXI O

TAYLOR MADE GOLF COVPANY, | NC.
CALLAVAY

COBRA PUVA GOLF, | NC.

M3 GOLF | NC.

Pl NG

TAYLOR MADE GOLF COVPANY, | NC.

HSU, JEFFREY

PRECI SI ON APPROACH ENG NEERI NG

PAGE

702.
130.
5509.
706.
5, 837.

6, 275.

71.
600.
2109.

1, 519.
3, 250.
3, 990.
2, 755.

2.000.
757.

2, 558.
1, 430.
1, 098.
1, 505.
3, 744.

623.

973.

3, 250.

5, 167.

00

00

63



4/ 02/ 24

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 3/01/24 TO 3/31/24

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS FUND

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
AVI ATl ON FUEL
LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE
| NDUSTRI AL SUPPLI ES
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES

DBT TRANSPORTATI ON

LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OT.EC

NAPA AUTO PARTS

OT.EC

ZI PLY

ASCENT AVI ATI ON GROUP, | NC.
WHEATLAND | NSURANCE

Al RCRAFT SPRUCE & SPECI ALTY
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

PAGE

4,774.
377.
796.
762.
454.
978.

26, 295.

3, 148.
644.
422.



